## PAINTING COMPETITION FOR UNIVERSITY STUDENTS (RAWALPINDI/ISLAMABAD) IN CONNECTION WITH NATIONAL INDEPENDENCE DAY

HEC in collaboration with the Directorate of Electronic Media and Publications (DEMP, Islamabad) is holding a painting contest to celebrate Pakistan's Independence Day. The theme of the painting contest is to highlight the diverse "Culture of Pakistan". Students are encouraged to participate in the subject event.

All potential participants are requested to send their paintings on **canvas (18x24 inches)** and medium of their own choice. The paintings may reach the Directorate of Electronic Media and Publications, Benevolent Fund Building, Zero Point, Islamabad by **August 09, 2024**, office closing hours (5:00 pm) along with intimation to PRSA& IT Br for record. Participants must write the following details at the back of their paintings;

- Name of Participant
- Contact Number
- Name of Institution

The contestants securing the first three positions will be rewarded, while all the participants will be presented with certificates of participation.

Entries of said competition may directly be sent to: **Directorate of Electronic Media and Publications Benevolent Fund Building Zero Point Islamabad** 

All the paintings shall be exhibited at the Exhibition, date and time shall be conveyed at a later stage. The contestants securing first three positions will be rewarded while all the participants will be presented with certificates.

For any query/ info, please visit Student Facilitation Center - PR&SA or contact WhatsApp Helpline No 0303-5060603



## ہائیر ایجوکیشن کمیشن HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

Government of Pakistan, Islamabad

Sector H-9 Islamabad, Pakistan Phone: +92-51-90402126 www.hec.gov.pk isheeraz@hec.gov.pk

**Deputy Director (Academics)** 

No. 5-2/Misc./ACAD/HEC/2024/6335 Dated: August 01, 2024

Subject: Painting Competition for University Students (Rawalpindi/Islamabad) in Connection
with National Independence Day

I am directed to refer to Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Government of Pakistan letter (Copy attached) on the subject cited above. You are therefore requested to please widely disseminate the contents of the letter within your university and motivate students to take part in the competition.

2. For further information, your coordinator/focal person can contact Ms. Rukhsana Naz, Assistant Director, Directorate of Electronic and Media Publications (DEMP) at her cell number 0337-3162588. Entries of said competition may directly be sent to:

Directorate of Electronic Media and Publications
Benevolent Fund Building
Zero Point Islamabad

**Enclosed (As above)** 

Dr. Muhammad Irfan Sheeraz

Vice Chancellors/Presidents/Rectors

Universities/Degree Awarding Institutes of Rawalpindi/Islamabad

## Copy to:

- 1. ES to Executive Director HEC
- 2. Registrar's Universities/Degree Awarding Institutes of Rawalpindi/Islamabad
- 3. PA to DG Academics HEC
- Ms. Rukhsana Naz, Assistant Director DEMP Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Islamabad
- 5. Office File

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING DIRECTORATE OF ELECTRONIC MEDIA AND PUBLICATIONS ISLAMABAD

\*\*\*\*

Subject:

PAINTING COMPETITION FOR UNIVERSITY STUDENTS (RAWALPINDI/ISLAMABAD) IN CONNECTION WITH NATIONAL INDEPENDENCE DAY.

The Directorate of Electronic Media and Publications (DEMP, Islamabad) is holding a painting contest to celebrate Pakistan's Independence Day. The theme of the painting contest is to highlight the diverse "Culture of Pakistan".

- 2. Students of all accredited universities of Islamabad/Rawalpindi are invited to submit their paintings on canvas (18x24 inches) and medium of their own choice. The paintings may reachthe "Directorate of Electronic Media and Publications, Benevolent Fund Building, Zero Point, Islamabad" by August 09, 2024, office closing hours (5:00 pm). Participants must write the following details at the back of their paintings;
  - Name of Participant
  - Contact Number
  - Name of Institution
- 3. All the paintings will be displayed at the Independence Day celebration event(date and venue will be conveyed later). The contestants securing the first three positions will be rewarded, while all the participants will be presented with certificates of participation.
- 4. Higher Education Commission is requested to disseminate this information to the universities located in Rawalpindi and Islamabad.

5. This issue with the approval of the Executive Director General.

DG (Acad)

(Rukhsana Naz) Assistant Director

Dr. Shaista Sohail, Executive Director, Higher Education Commission, Islamabad. DEMP's U.O.No.5-2/2022, Dated July 31, 2024

\*For further clarification/coordination Ms. Rukhsana Naz, Assistant Director, DEMP may be contacted at 0337-3162588.

